NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The City of Gonzales, Texas, will hold a public hearing on Thursday, June 11, 2020, at 6pm at Gonzales City Hall, 820 St. Joseph Street, Gonzales, Texas, 78629. Please contact the City Secretary (<u>citysecretary@gonzales.texas.gov</u>) at least 72 hours in advance of the meeting if you require special accommodations.

In accordance with Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, the City of Gonzales is required to have a Section 504 plan for all Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) programs. This includes the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program. This plan is developed to protect qualified individuals with disabilities from discrimination. This plan protects qualified individuals with disabilities such as physical or mental impairment including hearing, speaking, and visual impairments. It also ensures reasonable accommodations to persons with disabilities.

The City of Gonzales would like to extend an invitation to all residents, businesses and service providers and local nonprofits within the City to provide input on the City of Gonzales Section 504 Plan. The Plan may be viewed at City Hall, 820 St. Joseph, Gonzales, TX. 78629 or online at https://www.gonzales.texas.gov/ The Public Comment period will begin on May 7, 2020 and will conclude with a Public Hearing at the June 11, 2020, City Council meeting, where residents, particularly residents with disabilities, are encouraged to comment on the draft Section 504 Plan. The Section 504 Plan governs requests for modifications at government buildings or during public meetings.

Please submit comments to citysecretary@gonzales.texas.gov, or mail your comments to:

City of Gonzales c/o City Secretary P.O. Box 547 Gonzales, Texas 78629-0547





